

LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP CITIZENS TRAFFIC COMMISSION

Why was the CTC created and what is its purpose?

In January, 2006, the Lower Makefield Board of Supervisors, in recognition of the importance of traffic safety and the free flow of traffic in and around Lower Makefield Township, established this Commission by formal resolution. It consists of seven (7) members, all of whom are township residents, and each of whom lives in one of seven (7) geographic zones within the township.

The Commission's task is to identify major traffic safety and congestion problems throughout the Township by collecting and analyzing:

- 1. Traffic volume data, crash data, and other traffic statistics;
- 2. Relevant complaints and information from citizens; and
- 3. Input from township employees.

The Commission is to review and prioritize proposed solutions to these traffic problems. In performing this mission, the Commission will actively seek input and advice from the citizens of the Township, along with advice from the Township Traffic Engineer, the Police Department, the Public Works Department, and the Township Manager.

The Commission's primary mission is to create a Priority List of Proposed Solutions to traffic problems for presentation to the Board of Supervisors on an annual basis The Commission is also charged with reviewing and updating the listing on a semi-annual basis and with exploring funding sources outside the Township for as many of the proposed traffic improvement projects as possible.

Who are the members of the Commission?

The seven members of the Commission are:

Gary Gilman (Zone 7) - Chairperson Virginia Torbert (Zone 2) - Vice - Chairperson Sue Herman (Zone 1) - Secretary of the Commission Richard Davino (Zone 3) - Member Arthur Cohn (Zone 4) - Member Scott Weaner (Zone 5) - Member Bruce McClish (Zone 6) - Member

How do I know which Zone I live in?

We hope to have the <u>LMT Citizens Traffic Commission Zones Map</u> available on the Township website soon, as well as copies available at future CTC meetings.

How can I contact the Commission, and/or give my input?

The Commission meets on the third Monday of each month, at 7:30 p.m., at the Township Building. You may contact Commission members through the offices of the Township Manager.